
Tim Allchin 0408 348 545            tim@bcsmallbiz.com      www.upweyscouts.asn.au  

Roger Chestney 0419 582 620            rchest10@gmail.com 

Karen Walker 0412 077 333            karen@walkerfamily.id.au 

4th Term Program 2012   Version 1: 30/08/2012 
The good times! 

 Start of Term 4 : 8th october 2012     

 Some details:  
 We meet at Upwey Scout hall each Thursday night between 7.30 and 9.30pm unless away 

 Each scout activity will require full uniform unless otherwise informed. This will include a scout 

shirt, a 1st Upwey Scarf and a scout woggle. Scouts will travel to/from camps in uniform 

 Each activity away from upwey will require a recently completed Health form. See the website  

 Troop Council involves leaders, Patrol leaders and Assistant Patrol Leaders only 

IMPORTANT: Scout meetings/camps will be cancelled on any Total Fire Ban day 
Futher Notes: 

1. Pioneer Journey will start in Sherbrooke and finish at Olinda Footy Oval with arvo tea 

2. District abseiling day near Gembrook – jumping off large rocks with ropes – wheee! 

3. JOTA/JOTI is a great radio and electronics camp on the same weekend as the caving camp. 

We will need payment for these camps so we can book JOTA and pay for buses etc (caving) 

4. EastLink bike ride – morning followed by a picnic lunch. Jamboree activity 

5. Gilweroo is a big activity camp – Jamboree scouts/leaders will camp with the rest of the 

Jamboree Troop and other scouts will camp together on another site nearby 

Date Event Duty  Notes 

Sun 7th Oct  Pioneer Journey Health form 1.30-4pm finishing with arvo tea 

Thu 11th Oct Super Epic Scout Wander  Meet at hall - Sarah & Brandon 

Sat 13th Oct Abseiling @ 4 brothers  Health form See  further note 2  

Thu 18th Oct Pet Night  Hall - Aaron & George 

19- 21st Oct Caving and JOTA! Health frm People booked – see further note 3 

Thu 25th Oct Campfire night Health form Hall - Josh & Sarah 

Sun 28th Oct Leadership night  PLs and APLs only  

Thu 1st Nov Geocaching  Kyle & Sonja (Simon to assist) 

Thu 8th Nov Bike and Proficiency night  Hall – Sonja & Claire 

Thu 15th Nov 
Flight night @ Coldstream 

Airfield 
Health Form Tim – details to follow 

Sun 18th Nov 
15 km bike ride on 

Eastlink Health Form 
Supporting homeless people 

See further note 4 

Thu 22nd Nov Troop Council NA Host is George 

23rd -25th Nov 
Gilweroo – Bay Park    

Mt Martha Health frm 
Jamboree scouts must come –

others welcome       See note 5 

Thu 29th Nov SES visit Health Form Claire/Josh – details coming 

Thu 6th Dec Laser Tag  - DarkZone  Health Form $10 scouts  $20 friends 

Thu 13th Dec End of Year Group BBQ  Belgrave Lake Park 

1st   - 15th Jan Jamboree –whee!  15 of us off to join 13,000 others! 
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